

University of Sargodha

Department of Physics

Tender Notice

Tenders in sealed covers are invited, by registered post/courier service only, from the relevant firms for the purchase of Workstation and LAPTOP for DFT lab at Department of Physics approximately amounting to Rs.5,93,000/- as per following schedule:-

Tender document Pickup deadline	May14, 2018 before bid submission deadline
Pre-bid meeting	Individually before submission deadline between 9.00 am to 4.00 pm
Bids submission deadline	May 14, 2018 by 10.30 am
Opening of Technical bids	May 14, 2018 at 11:30 am
Opening of Financial bids	May 14, 2018 at 03:00 pm

Tender document price is Rs. 500/- (non-refundable) in the form of bank draft issued in favour of Treasurer, UOS Terms & Conditions

- 1. Firms must be registered with the Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments. All the Govt. Taxes will be deducted from the bill as per rules. The rates inclusive of GST & other Govt. taxes (if any) may be quoted on FOR /C&F basis (whichever is applicable).
- 2. Earnest money @ 2% of total estimated value of the bid (refundable) must be attached in the form of bank draft in favour of Treasurer, UOS.
- 3. General terms and conditions including the warrantee clause must also be mentioned in the tender.
- 4. Price must be quoted on turn on key basis including delivery, commissioning, installation, start up with input/output cable line.
- 5. Purchase will be made as per PPRA rules.

Prof. Dr. Muhammad Nawaz Tahir, Chairman, Department of Physics/Imran Asghar, Incharge Purchase DFT lab. Department of Physics University of Sargodha. Phone: 03216037707